

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3668/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in MA No. 1807/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

WASEEM AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBELAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3713 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3668/2007

Issue notice.

The petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs.1,09,000/-
(one lac nine thousand), within four weeks from today, whi
ch
the respondent shall be entitled to withdraw.

Subject to the compliance of the aforementioned order,
the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

SLP(C) No.3713/2007

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER