

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3668/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in MA No. 1807/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

WASEEM AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBELAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 08.03.2007 and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Uma Shankar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Nandwani,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, we are not inclined to modify our order dated 8.3.2007. We, however, direct that in the event the petitioner deposits the amount, the same shall be deposited in a short term fixed deposit. I.A. No.2 is disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER