

T

IN CHAMBER

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3668/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in MA No. 1807/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WASEEM AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBELAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.7)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for deletion of the name of proforma R.No.7
from the array of the parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER