

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3668/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MA No. 1807/2004

WASEEM AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBELAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNo one is present for the petitioner to press this
petition.The special leave petition is dismissed in default
of appearance and for non-prosecution.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master