

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10671/2010

WASEEM AHMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBELAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
For Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Arun Mishra, J.) is not a member.

List the matter on a miscellaneous day.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.10.10
15:23:42 IST
Reason: